



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1934 of 2022

S.R. KASHYAP *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/12/2025	Ms. Juhi Anguria, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned Dy. GA for the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits return on behalf of respondents has not been filed. Ms. Shukla submits that return on behalf of respondents has been filed on 23.04.2022 itself. It indicates that one Mr. Naveen Nirala, Advocate has received the copy on behalf of the petitioner. Be that as it may, let the copy of return be supplied to Ms. Juhi Anguria within a period of 7 working days. Ms. Anguria prays for and is granted four weeks to file rejoinder, if any. List the case in the week commencing 12.01.2026. Interim order passed earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	