



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1934 of 2022

S.R. KASHYAP *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/01/2026 Pawan	Ms. Juhi Anguriya, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned GA for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submits that pleadings are complete. List the case for final hearing in the month of April, 2026. Interim order granted earlier is made absolute. In view of the above, IA No. 01 is disposed of. Consequently, IA No. 02 – application for vacating the stay order is also disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge